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Simon Langton 
Grammar School for Boys 

 

School Calendar for the 

Academic Year 2018/2019 

 
 

 

 

 

 

The attached 2018/2019 calendar provides the most accurate information presently 

available about key events for the forthcoming academic year.  More detailed 

information will be published in the weekly News in Brief bulletin ‘NiB’. 

 

Additional trips or variations to the published calendar cannot be guaranteed.  If you 

should wish to run an event which will affect the normal timetabled arrangements of 

the school day and which is additional to this calendar you should discuss the event 

with Ken Moffat at the first opportunity.  

 

The calendar is produced for staff and governors of the school.  Key information is 

also included in students’ planners. 
 

A level Results day 16th August 2018  

GCSE Results  23rd August 2018   

 

 

A level results day: 15th August 2019 

GCSE results day: 22nd August 2019 

 

 

The next Academic Year 2019/20 Starts TBA  
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Term Dates 2018/19 

 

Term 1 

Tuesday 4th September – Year 7 and 12 only in school 

Wednesday 5th September to Friday 19th October 2018 

Term 2 

Monday 29th October to Wednesday 19th December 2018 

Term 3 

Monday 7th January to Friday 15th February 2019 

Term 4 

Monday 25th February to Friday 5th April 2019 

Term 5 

Tuesday 23rd April to Friday 24th May 

Term 6 

Monday 3rd June to Friday 19th July 

Staff Inset Days 

Fulfilled through a combination of on-site training and twilight sessions: 

3rd September 2018, 3rd January 2019, 4th January 2019, 22nd July 2019 and 

23rd July 2019. 
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Term One 

 
Sat/Sun 1st/2nd  Sept   

Monday 3rd Sept Week 

A 

STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY 

Tuesday 4th Sept Yr 7 return to school 

Yr 12 return to school 

Yr 13 Mocks until 17th Sept 

 

Wednesday 5th Sept REMAINING SCHOOL RETURNS 

Thursday 6th Sept  

Friday 7th Sept  

Sat/Sun 8th/9th Sept  Rowlyn 9 

Monday 10th Sept Week 

B 

Yr 10-13 School play Auditions for Caucasian Chalk 

Circle 

Tuesday 11th Sept  

Wednesday 12th Sept Yr 10-13 School play Auditions for Caucasian Chalk 

Circle 

Thursday 13th Sept Yr 7, 10 & 12 Individual Photos  

Gulbenkian Eve. Perf  to see Vardimon Dance Co. (Drama 

Dept) 

Friday 14th Sept Yr 10 - Flensburg exchange arrive until 21st Sept 

Sat/Sun 15th/16th Sept   

Monday 17th Sept Week 

A 

Yr 10 Flensburg exchange here all week 

Yr 7 Teambuilding 7B  

Globe Theatre eve trip to see Othello (Drama Dept) 

Tuesday 18th Sept Yr 7 Teambuilding  7H 
Wednesday 19th Sept Yr 7 Teambuilding 7M 

School play in A1 – all cast read through 
Thursday 20th Sept 6pm – Yr 7 Learning at the Langton 

Yr 7 Teambuilding  7S 

Friday 21st Sept 11am – 3pm - Yr 12 Teambuilding  

Non Uniform Day for Dr Obote College 

Sat/Sun 22nd/23rd Sept  Rowlyn 10 

Monday 24th Sept Week 

B 

Yr 11 Geography Fieldwork – Canterbury 

4pm – MFL Quiz 

Tuesday 25th Sept Yr 13 Translation Symposium (am) 

Yr 11 Geography Fieldwork – Canterbury 

Yr 9 Chinese food workshop for Mid-Autumn Festival 

celebrations 

Wednesday 26th Sept  

Thursday 27th Sept Yr 8,10 & 11 - 9am – 12.20pm - Fire Brigade Safety Talk  

7pm – Yr 12 Learning at the Langton 

Friday 28th Sept Internal Oxbridge/Med./Vet/Dent. deadline 

Sat/Sun 29th/30th Sept   

Monday 1st Oct Week 

A 

 

Tuesday 2nd Oct  

Wednesday 3rd Oct MBP2 Day 

Thursday 4th Oct 4.30 pm - Yr 7/8 Informal Parents Meeting (Library) 

Friday 5th Oct 7.30pm - Star Centre Music Performance 

7.30pm – Langton Star Gazing Live 

A Level Music trip to Trinity Laban Conservatoire in 

London – all day 

Sat/Sun 6th/7th Oct   

Monday 8th Oct Week 

B 

House Football - all week 

Yr 13 French trip to Montpellier – until 13th  

Tuesday 9th Oct 6pm – Freshly Squeezed 

Yr 8 Geography Fieldwork - Stratford 

Wednesday 10th Oct Yr 8 Geography Fieldwork - Stratford 
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Thursday 11th Oct  

Friday 12th Oct  

Sat/Sun 13th/14th Oct  14th  - Yr 11 Berlin departs 

Monday 15th Oct Week 

A 

Yr 6 Open Day 

Yr 11 Berlin trip out 

UCAS Oxbridge/Med./Vet/Dent. Deadline 

Tuesday 16th Oct 4pm – Subject Leaders meeting 

Yr 11 Berlin trip out 

Yr 6 Open Day 
Wednesday 17th Oct Yr 6 Open Day – AM only 

Yr 13 Citizenship trip to Krakow with AR & Cant. 

Acad. all week 

Yr 11 Berlin trip out 

5.45pm – 8.00pm – Yr 6 Open Evening 

Thursday 18th Oct Yr 6 Open Day 

Yr 11 Berlin trip returns 

Yr 11 Mock Interview Day 
Friday 19th Oct Sponsored Walk 

End of Term 

Sat/Sun 20th/21st Oct   

Monday 22nd Oct  Half Term Holiday 
Tuesday 23rd Oct Half Term Holiday 
Wednesday 24th Oct Half Term Holiday 
Thursday 25th Oct Half Term Holiday 
Friday 26th Oct Half Term Holiday 
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Term Two 
Sat/Sun 27th/28th Oct  Yr 12 CERN 1 trip 28th to 31st Oct  

Monday 29th Oct Week 

B 

Start of term 

Tuesday 30th Oct Yr 11 GCSE Composition Concert 

Wednesday 31st Oct BMAT Oxford & Cambridge Admission Tests 

1pm – Canterbury Festival Spiegeltent Concert 

Thursday 1st Nov  

Friday 2nd Nov 7.30pm – Langton Star Gazing Live 

Sat/Sun 3rd/4th Nov   

Monday 5th Nov Week 

A 

House Cross Country – all week 

Yr 7 Evening trip to Marlowe 

Dress Rehearsal for Marlowe Project (Music Dept)  

Tuesday 6th Nov Senior Maths Challenge  

Dress Rehearsal for Marlowe Project (Music Dept)  

Wednesday 7th Nov KS5 Geography visit to London “Geography in Action” 

Yr 11 mock GCSE devised in A1 

Thursday 8th Nov 4.30pm – 7.30pm - Yr 12 Parents’ Evening (1st) 

Evening Performance of Marlowe Project 

Non Uniform Day for Dr Obote College 

Friday 9th Nov Evening Performance of Marlowe Project 

Remembrance Assembly  

Sat/Sun 10th/11th Nov   

Monday 12th Nov Week 

B 

Sixth Form Chemistry in Action trip to London  

Tuesday 13th Nov 4.30pm – 7.30pm - Yr 12 Parents’ Evening (2nd) 

Wednesday 14th Nov 6pm – GCSE devised exam performance 

Thursday 15th Nov Yr 11 Sixth Form Briefing – pm 

7pm – Sixth Form Information Evening 

Internal UCAS applications deadline (Non Oxbridge etc.) 

Friday 16th Nov Yr 12 Biology in Action Trip to London 

Sat/Sun 17th/18th Nov  Yr 12 CERN 2 trip 18th to 21st Nov 

Monday 19th Nov Week 

A 

 

Tuesday 20th Nov 12pm – 3.30pm – Hosting Senior Team Maths Challenge – 

Sports Hall 

Gulbenkian Eve. Trip – Madness of King George 

Wednesday 21st Nov  

Thursday 22nd Nov Ypres –7B and 7M 

7pm - St. Peters Methodist Concert  

Friday 23rd Nov Ypres – 7B and 7M 

GCSE Drama coursework submission deadline 

Sat/Sun 24th/25th Nov   

Monday 26th Nov Week 

B 

 

Tuesday 27th Nov  

Wednesday 28th Nov MBP2 Day 

Caucasian Chalk Circle school play rehearsal – Scene 1, 2, 

& 3 

Thursday 29th Nov Yr 12 Morgan & Jaguar design trip inc.30th  

Caucasian Chalk Circle school play rehearsal – Scene 4 & 

5 

Friday 30th Nov Yr 12 Morgan & Jaguar design trip 

Chamber Choir Isle of Wight Tour until 2nd Dec 

Caucasian Chalk Circle school play tech rehearsal 

Sat/Sun 1st/2nd Dec  2nd – Full dress/tech rehearsal – all day  

Monday 3rd Dec Week 

A 

7pm – Caucasian Chalk Circle performance 

Tuesday 4th Dec 7pm – Caucasian Chalk Circle performance 

Wednesday 5th Dec 7pm – Caucasian Chalk Circle performance 

Thursday 6th Dec Ypres – 7H and 7S 
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Friday 7th Dec Ypres – 7H and 7S 

7.30pm – Langton Star Gazing Live 

7.30pm – Carol Service at Cathedral 

Sat/Sun 8th/19thDec   

Monday 10th Dec Week 

B 

House Rugby – all week 

Yr 10 exchange from Barcelona until 17th  

Tuesday 11th Dec  

Wednesday 12th Dec Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 13th Dec 4.30pm – 7.30pm - Yr 13 Parents’ Evening 

Friday 14th Dec  

Sat/Sun 15th/16thDec   

Monday 17th Dec Week 

A 

Yr 10 GCSE Xmas panto to Yr 7 

Tuesday 18th Dec House Swimming 

Wednesday 19th Dec End of Term 
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Term Three 

Sat/Sun 29th/30th Dec   

Monday 31st Dec  Christmas Holiday 

Tuesday 1st Jan 2018 Christmas Holiday 
Wednesday 2nd Jan Christmas Holiday 
Thursday 3rd Jan Staff Development Day 

Friday 4th Jan Staff Development Day 

Sat/Sun 5th/6th Jan   

Monday 7th Jan Week 

B 

Students return 

Tuesday 8th Jan  

Wednesday 9th Jan  

Thursday 10th Jan 7pm – Rowlyn Information Evening 

Friday 11th Jan 7.30pm – Langton Star Gazing Live 

Sat/Sun 12th/13th Jan  6pm Chamber Choir Concert 

Monday 14th Jan Week 

A 

 

Tuesday 15th Jan UCAS applications deadline 

Wednesday 16th Jan Yr 13 Drama devised exam 

Thursday 17th Jan 4.30 - 7.30 pm: Year 7 Parents’ Evening (Burgess and 

Hardman) 

Friday 18th Jan Non Uniform Day for Dr Obote College 

Sat/Sun 19th/20th Jan   

Monday 21st Jan Week 

B 

Yr 11 Mocks all week 

Tuesday 22nd Jan  

Wednesday 23rd Jan  

Thursday 24th Jan 4.30 - 7.30 pm: Year 7 Parents’ Evening (Mackenzie and 

Sharp) 

Drama A level coursework submission deadline 

Friday 25th Jan  

Sat/Sun 26th/27th Jan   

Monday 28th Jan Week 

A 

 

Tuesday 29th Jan Yr 9 Natural History Museum Geography trip 

Wednesday 30th Jan  

Thursday 31st Jan Yr 9 Natural History Museum Geography trip 

6pm - European Theatre Evening in Drama Studio 

Friday 1st Feb 7.30pm – Langton Star Gazing Live 

Sat/Sun 2nd /3rd Feb   

Monday 4th Feb Week 

B 

 

Tuesday 5th Feb Yr 7 & 8 – Chinese New Year Celebration 

Wednesday 6th Feb MBP2 Day 

Thursday 7th Feb Intermediate Maths Challenge 

7pm – Sixth Form Open Evening 

Friday 8th Feb 7 pm – Langton Parents Curry and Quiz Night (hall) 

Sat/Sun 9th/10th Feb  10th – Yr 10 to Barcelona until 15th  

Monday 11th Feb Week 

A 

Prospective Sixth Form Interviews – all week 

Yr 10 to Barcelona out all week 

Tuesday 12th Feb Yr 10 – Visit to British Museum & China Town 

Prospective Sixth Form Interviews  

4.30pm – 7.30pm – Yr 11 Parents’ Evening 
Wednesday 13th Feb Prospective Sixth Form Interviews 

Yr 11 - Macbeth at the Marlowe – evening performance 
Thursday 14th Feb Prospective Sixth Form Interviews 

Yr 11 - Macbeth at the Marlowe – evening performance 
Friday 15th Feb Prospective Sixth Form Interviews  

End of term 
Sat/Sun 16th/17th Feb   

Monday 18th Feb  Half Term Holiday 

Tuesday 19th Feb Half Term Holiday 
Wednesday 20th Feb Half Term Holiday 
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Thursday 21st Feb Half Term Holiday 
Friday 22nd Feb Half Term Holiday 
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Term Four 

Sat/Sun 23rd/24th Feb   

Monday 25th Feb Week 

B 

Start of term 

Yr 10 Self-Assessment all week 

Yr 12 EPQ Proposal Form submission 

Tuesday 26th Feb  

Wednesday 27th Feb  

Thursday 28th Feb HMS Pinafore – Evening performance (Music Dept) 

Friday 1st Mar HMS Pinafore – Evening performance (Music Dept) 

7.30pm – Langton Star Gazing Live 

Sat/Sun 2nd/3rd Mar  2nd - HMS Pinafore – Evening performance (Music Dept) 

Monday 4th Mar Week 

A 

 

Tuesday 5th Mar  

Wednesday 6th March  

Thursday 7th Mar Yr 9 Enterprise Day 

Non Uniform Day for Dr Obote College 

Friday 8th Mar  

Sat/Sun 9th/10th Mar  10th –Yr 12 exchange to Barcelona until 17th  

Monday 11th Mar Week 

B 

Yr 12 exchange to Barcelona all week 

Tuesday 12th Mar  

Wednesday 13th Mar Warhorse at Marlowe Theatre – Evening performance 

Yr 11 Drama mock GCSE scripted 

Thursday 14th Mar 4.30pm – 7.30pm – Yr 9 Parents’ Evening & Options 

Briefing 

Friday 15th Mar Yr 13 Individual/form/year group Photo 

7pm – Jazz Concert 

Sat/Sun 16th/17th Mar   

Monday 18th Mar Week 

A 

 

Tuesday 19th Mar 5pm – A level Mock Recital – 1 of 2 

Wednesday 20th Mar Yr 11 Drama GCSE Component 3 exam with moderator 

Thursday 21st Mar  

Friday 22nd Mar  

Sat/Sun 23rd/24th Mar   

Monday 25th Mar Week 

B  

House Hockey – all week 

A level Drama reflective report deadline 

Tuesday 26th Mar Yr 12 Geography Fieldwork – Margate 

5pm – A level Mock Recital – 2 of 2 

Wednesday 27th Mar A level Drama mock performance exam 

Thursday 28th Mar Yr 12 Geography Fieldwork – Botany Bay 

Yr 10 – French exchange to Toulouse until 4th Apr (Agreed 

by DW) 

6pm – Piano Concert 

Friday 29th Mar  

Sat/Sun 30th/30st Mar   

Monday 1st Apr Week 

A 

Yr 12 EPQ Research submission 

Tuesday 2nd Apr 7pm – School Concert 

Wednesday 3rd Apr A level Drama performance exam (scripted) with external 

examiner 

Thursday 4th Apr  

Friday 5th Apr Dong Chen International 

End of Term for Easter 
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Term Five 

 

Sat/Sun 20th/21st Apr   

Monday 22nd Apr Week 

B 

Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 23rd Apr Whole school returns 

Wednesday 24th Apr  

Thursday 25th Apr 4.30pm-7.30pm – Yr 8 Parents’ Evening 

Friday 26th Apr  

Sat/Sun 27th/28th Apr   

Monday 29th Apr Week 

A 

Yr 9 & 10 End of Year Exams all week 

7pm – A level Recital 

Tuesday 30th Apr 4pm – EPQ Team meeting 

Junior Maths Challenge 

7pm – A level Recital 

Wednesday 1st May  

Thursday 2nd May  

Friday 3rd May Non Uniform Day for Dr Obote College 

Sat/Sun 4th/5th May  Staff Rowlyn Weekend 

Monday 6th May Week 

B 

Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 7th May Yr 9 & 10 End of Year Exams all week 

Wednesday 8th May 2.30pm - Commemoration Service at Cathedral  

Thursday 9th May  

Friday 10th May Yr 11 last day before Study Leave 

Sat/Sun 11th/12th May  Rowlyn 1 

Monday 13th May Week 

A 

Public Exams begin (GCSE/A level) 

Tuesday 14th May  

Wednesday 15th May  

Thursday 16th May 7pm - Senior Sports Awards Evening 

Friday 17th May Yr 10 – French exchange from Toulouse until 24th 

Yr 13 last day before Study Leave 

Sat/Sun 18th/19th May  Rowlyn 2 

Monday 20th May Week 

B 

Yr 10 – French exchange from Toulouse – all week 

Yr 12 EPQ Draft submission 

Tuesday 21st May  

Wednesday 22nd May  

Thursday 23rd May  

Friday 24th May End of term 

Sat/Sun 25th/26thMay  Rowlyn 3 

Monday 27th May  Bank Holiday 

Half Term 

Tuesday 28th May Half Term 

Wednesday 29th May Half Term 

Thursday 30th May Half Term 

Friday 31st May Half Term 
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Term Six 
 

Sat/Sun 1st/2nd June  Rowlyn 4 

Monday 3rd Jun Week 

A 

Start of term 

Revised ‘Term 6’ Timetable begin 

Yr 7 & 8 End of Year Exams all week 

Tuesday 4th Jun  

Wednesday 5th Jun Yr 10 Geography Fieldwork North Kent 

Thursday 6th Jun  

Friday 7th Jun  

Sat/Sun 8th/9th Jun  Rowlyn 5 

Monday 10th Jun Week 

B 

Yr 7 & 8 End of Year Exams all week 

Tuesday 11th Jun  

Wednesday 12th Jun  

Thursday 13th Jun Yr 10 exchange to Flensburg until 21st Jun  
6pm – Yr 9+ Learning at the Langton 

Friday 14th Jun Yr 12 Geography Fieldwork  

Sat/Sun 15th/16th Jun  Rowlyn 6 

15th – Joint Gala Concert with SLGGS 

Monday 17th Jun Week 

A 

House Cricket – week 1 

Yr 10 exchange to Flensburg out all week 

Tuesday 18th Jun  

Wednesday 19th Jun Last GCSE exam 

Yr 12 Biology Fieldwork to Folkestone  

Thursday 20th Jun Yr 12 Biology Fieldwork to Folkestone 

Friday 21st Jun Yr 12 Biology Fieldwork to Folkestone 

Sat/Sun 22nd/23rd Jun  23rd – Langton Old Boys/Girls Sports Comp. – all day 

Monday 24th Jun Week 

B 

House Cricket – week 2 

Tuesday 25th Jun Prospective Yr 7 “Singles” Afternoon 

7pm – Junior Sports Awards Evening 

Wednesday 26th Jun Pre Sixth Form Course  

Thursday 27th Jun Pre Sixth Form Course  

5pm – 8pm - Star Centre Symposium  

Friday 28th Jun Pre Sixth Form Course  
Sat/Sun 29th/30th Jun  Rowlyn 7 

Monday 1st Jul Week 

A 

Yr 12 EPQ final submission 

Tuesday 2nd Jul  

Wednesday 3rd Jul  

Thursday 4th Jul Yr 7 Induction Day  

4pm-7pm – Langton Sports Fest 

Friday 5th Jul Sports Day 

Sat/Sun 6th/7th Jul  Rowlyn 8 

Monday 8th Jul Week 

B 

House Cricket – week 3 

Yr 12 EPQ Presentations all week  

Tuesday 9th Jul Yr 12 Geography Fieldwork 
Wednesday 10th Jul  

Thursday 11th Jul 7pm – Lower School Awards Evening (hall) 

Friday 12th Jul  

Sat/Sun 13th/14th Jul   

Monday 15th Jul Week 

A 

Yr 12 EPQ Presentations all week 

Tuesday 16th Jul  

Wednesday 17th Jul  

Thursday 18th Jul  

Friday 19th Jul End of term 

Sat/Sun 20th/21st Jul   

Monday 22nd Jul Week 

B 

Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 23rd Jul Staff Development Day 

 


